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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 65

 41,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 41 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,953 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 522 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,140 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,969 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,969 

 31,973 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,907 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 504 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 979 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,330 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 473 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 266 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 134 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 350 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW CHUGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ACEVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON BORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAEL PEREIRG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM JR (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XOCHITL STRONBEHN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,950 

Unrecorded  4,019 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 66

 54,153 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,154 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,405 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,320 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  61,037 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  61,037 

 47,277 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,342 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 466 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,434 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 2,145 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 468 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 253 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 108 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 423 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIANA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI YENAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA ARENDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE B SWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKET TABB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WILCOXEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNER DUCKWORTHSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS SAPOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,952 

Unrecorded  2,085 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 67

 59,669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,133 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,525 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,349 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  66,691 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  66,690 

 52,939 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,074 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 570 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,055 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,647 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 506 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 241 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 78 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 387 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADELE MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKSHAI RAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUDLOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ERIC FREDRIKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MONTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD B LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS HERZECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY BOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NAGRODSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NAVOMKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTIMER SNERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN DENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER GOODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY CHIBO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 67

 1 THOMAS FLANIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK VARMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,542 

Unrecorded  2,148 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 68

 43,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 66 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,566 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 220 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,965 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,452 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,452 

 38,998 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,547 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 300 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 940 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,026 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 330 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 181 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 85 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 165 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEFFERY SORLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEFFREY SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA KETTERINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A PALAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAN DER BAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENEL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. TONY JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,607 

Unrecorded  2,845 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 69

 55,924 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,614 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,220 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,344 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  62,118 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  62,118 

 50,351 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,888 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 395 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,469 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 2,464 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 422 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 262 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 108 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 271 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANNIE HAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS H. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQOELYN PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIA BARTLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY M. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIA OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN OSWALD (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,669 

Unrecorded  2,449 

Page 7 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 70

 49,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,040 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 286 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,065 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,149 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,149 

 46,354 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,345 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 182 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,457 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,433 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 340 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 181 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 71 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 159 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMIN SHABAZZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREVEYE MCGIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE SAULSBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER ROLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMITO BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCONTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DAVID MCELHENNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TROY OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,572 

Unrecorded  2,577 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 71

 48,894 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,867 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 323 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,022 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,113 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,113 

 44,012 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,957 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 239 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,418 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,516 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 349 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 202 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 79 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 194 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BENJAMIN COMAMT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPUS ATTUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BJ RALIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIANNE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUAL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 REINOLDO CHAPARRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NICOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVATI LELYVELD (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,009 

Unrecorded  3,104 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 72

 43,982 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,030 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 250 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,609 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,872 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,872 

 37,082 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,109 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 278 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,115 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,249 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 278 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 195 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 61 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 239 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDALEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SHOEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS NKOHLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTHCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARVIS TYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN RODRIGQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CERVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBER JASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MILLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OUTLAW (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA FOMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,643 

Unrecorded  4,229 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 73

 54,655 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,485 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,431 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  61,843 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  61,843 

 45,007 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,510 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 684 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 656 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 824 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 620 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 148 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 77 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 319 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMBA LAOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOUGLAS BAIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PAOLO THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. SARTORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE HASMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BERGREIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEICH HOACLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OBUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINO ARCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON LIA-ONAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S. HEXNER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 73

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,890 

Unrecorded  1,953 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 74

 49,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 106 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 847 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,320 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,764 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,764 

 41,757 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,433 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 515 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,274 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,726 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 505 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 208 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 97 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 380 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE LENNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBRU DIANA ARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAE SESTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN HUBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MITENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. DILGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTY SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUENTIN CRISP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUE ROHATEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA SAAVEDRA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO CHOY NY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 74

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,941 

Unrecorded  2,823 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 75

 53,997 PUBLIC COUNTER

 39 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,831 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,190 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,489 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,546 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  60,546 

 46,858 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,773 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 531 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,132 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 1,659 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 495 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 256 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 94 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 339 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERUNTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA AZBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARON ANN CUTHBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NAZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MELHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CORRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SONDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HYSICK (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRAVNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STRZEMPEK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,180 

Unrecorded  2,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 76

 53,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,123 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  59,558 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  59,558 

 44,887 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,264 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 667 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 790 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 949 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 598 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 192 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 64 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 313 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMY SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. PHILIP THEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA LEIBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS SAMIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WRYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY WEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WILLIAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH LUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN DENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA AUDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA OLEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI VEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS TEFFT (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Assembly District 76

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URBAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,768 

Unrecorded  1,790 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 609,629 PUBLIC COUNTER

 359 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34,752 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10,342 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18,029 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  673,112 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  673,111 

 527,495 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 63,149 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 5,331 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,719 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (GREEN)

 17,968 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,384 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,585 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1,056 WENDY LONG (REFORM)

 3,539 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKSHAI RAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERUNTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI YENAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN SHABAZZ III (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHUGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUDLOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KLATER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAMBA LAOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA AZBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ACEVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COMAMT (WRITE-IN)

 18 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANNIE HAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BOB HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREVEYE MCGIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. PHILIP THEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE SAULSBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE LENNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARON ANN CUTHBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDALEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPUS ATTUCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SHOEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ERIC FREDRIKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEFFERY SORLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEFFREY SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MONTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA LEIBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOUGLAS BAIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS H. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBRU DIANA ARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA KETTERINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BJ RALIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ETHAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAE SESTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NAZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARIANNE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS NKOHLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN HUBBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS SAMIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA ARENDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER ROLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PAOLO THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD B LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 16 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTHCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQOELYN PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WRYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARVIS TYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDEDIA BARTLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY WEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMITO BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA SACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE B SWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JONATHAN WILLIAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON BORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A PALAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. SARTORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE HASMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDGE JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH LUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN RODRIGQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BERGREIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MELHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY M. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEICH HOACLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUAL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS HERZECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY BOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIA OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CERVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCONTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CORRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NAGRODSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NAVOMKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MITENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAEL PEREIRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. DILGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OBUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTY SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTIMER SNERD (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN DENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINO ARCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAN DER BAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUENTIN CRISP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENEL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUE ROHATEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA SAAVEDRA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 REINOLDO CHAPARRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. TONY JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO CHOY NY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBER JASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKET TABB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER GOODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BLANK (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 RYAN OSWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NICOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WILCOXEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON LIA-ONAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DAVID MCELHENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA AUDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SONDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HYSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY CHIBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVATI LELYVELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNER DUCKWORTHSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA OLEESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FLANIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S. HEXNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MILLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI VEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS SAPOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS TEFFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TROY OLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OUTLAW (WRITE-IN)

 151 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URBAN MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINA FOMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK VARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRAVNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STRZEMPEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 XOCHITL STRONBEHN (WRITE-IN)

 7 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  640,723 

Unrecorded  32,388 
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General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/27/2017 12:15:58PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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